

**Denton Tap Road Intersection Improvements
Project No. ST-19-01
Coppell, Texas**

Amendment #1 - Trail Extension

Date: 9/2/2021

Construction Cost:

Item No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Item Cost
10 - D	RIGHT OF WAY PREPARATION	10	STA	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00
11 - D	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	155	CY	\$45.00	\$6,975.00
12 - D	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (TO INCLUDE CURBS/PAVERS)	20	SY	\$30.00	\$600.00
13 - D	REMOVE EXISTING CONCRETE SIDEWALK & RAMPS	535	SY	\$15.00	\$8,025.00
20 - D	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE STREET PAVEMENT	25	SY	\$95.00	\$2,375.00
22 - D	8" LIME STABILIZED SUBGRADE	90	SY	\$12.00	\$1,080.00
23 - D	LIME FOR STABILIZED SUBGRADE (40 LB/SY)	1	TON	\$180.00	\$180.00
24 - D	8" STAMPED COLORED CONC PVMT (CROSSWALK)	65	SY	\$220.00	\$14,300.00
25 - D	6" STAMPED COLORED CONC PVMT (MEDIAN)	15	SY	\$235.00	\$3,525.00
25A - D	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE (MEDIAN)	10	SY	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
26 - D	4" REINFORCED CONCRETE SIDEWALK (ALL WIDTHS)	-40	SY	\$52.00	-\$2,080.00
26A - D	6" THICK CONCRETE TRAIL (3600 PSI)	905	SY	\$70.00	\$63,350.00
27 - D	CONC RETAINING WALL W/ INTEGRAL SIDEWALK (CAST-IN-PLACE)	-250	SF	\$275.00	-\$68,750.00
27A - D	CONC RETAINING WALL W/ INTEGRAL SIDEWALK (CAST-IN-PLACE) (8' WIDTH)	330	SF	\$300.00	\$99,000.00
29 - D	BARRIER FREE PEDESTRIAN RAMP	7	SY	\$247.00	\$1,729.00
40 - D	STREET SIGNS	3	EA	\$520.00	\$1,560.00
50 - D	REMOVE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00
51 - D	ADJUST EXISTING WATER VALVE	4	EA	\$275.00	\$1,100.00
66 - D	CONDT (PVC) (SCH 40) (3") (TRENCH) (SIGNAL)	-25	LF	\$16.50	-\$412.50
70 - D	ELEC CONDR (NO.6) BARE (SIGNAL)	-25	LF	\$2.20	-\$55.00
91 - D	TRF SIG CBL (TY A)(14 AWG)(10 CONDR)	-215	LF	\$4.40	-\$946.00
99 - D	PED POLE ASSEMBLY	-1	EA	\$3,300.00	-\$3,300.00
112 - D	RESTORE PARKWAYS & DISTURBED AREAS	10	STA	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00

Total: \$169,755.50

Notes:

1. Please add thirty (30) calendar days to the Project for this work.
2. Rebcon is in agreement with Kimley-Horn's probable cost for Item 25A - D.
3. Rebcon disagrees with Kimley-Horn's probable cost for Item 27A - D, but it is close enough to accept.
4. Rebcon disagrees with Kimley-Horn's probable cost for Item 26A - D and will accept an Item Unit Price of \$70.00/SY. The additional 2" thickness of concrete and the increased PSI strength of the concrete warrant the additional \$5.00/SY in the Unit Price.